

December 12, 2018

## For immediate release

## Codiac Transpo fares to increase effective January 1st

**MONCTON** – Codiac Transpo will be increasing its rates effective January  $1^{st}$ , 2019. Single fare will increase by \$0.25 while all passes will increase by \$1. The new rate structure is as follows:

Cash	Monthly Pass Adult	Monthly Pass Senior/ Student	10 Ride Punch Pass	Punch	Employer Transit Pass	Group Day Pass
\$2.75	\$65	\$50	\$22	\$40	\$52	\$15

Codiac Transpo will continue to provide free public transit on Wednesdays for all seniors age 65 and older, free service to children age 5 and under, CNIB cardholders and reduced day care rates.

For complete Transit fare information, including pass sales locations, please visit codiactranspo.ca or call 857-2008 week days between 7:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. or by email at <a href="mailto:info@codiactranspo.ca">info@codiactranspo.ca</a>.

-30 -

## Media Contact:

**Marie-Claire Pierce** 

Senior Transit Planner, Codiac Transpo 506-853-3557 / <u>marie-claire.pierce@moncton.ca</u>